

| The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988 Seller: Milton Hoffman and Rocco Putignano, beneficiaries of LaSalle National Trust #25225 dated 5/28/71 | For Use By County Recorder's Office County | | |
|---|--|-----------------------------|-----------|
| Buyer: <u>Ronald Kaplan, beneficiary of Devon Bank Trust</u> #5892 | 2-6 _{Date} | | |
| Document No.: | Doc. No. | | |
| | Vol P | | |
| I. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: A. Address of property: 5315 N. Ravenswood, Chicago, Illinois City of Village | Rec'd by: | | |
| Permanent Rec. Estate Index No.: 14-07-218-005 | | | Town |
| B. Legal Description: | | | |
| Section 7 and 9 Township 40 North Ran | na 14 | | |
| Enter or attach current legal description in this area: | 8c | | |
| Lots 26 and 27 in Block 4 in Summerdale, a Subdivision Southeast 1/4 of the Northbest 1/4 (Except the West 25 8, Township 40 North, Range 12, East of the Third Princ County, Illinois | feet) in Sections ipal Meridian, in | s 7 and | |
| | | () t | 1. |
| 1000 150 3 111 10 53 | | | |
| 1992 Ark () All (0) 33 9 9 2 7 3 5 7 1 | 6 0 | 0 | - |
| Prepared by: Return to: | rponerra a krug | <i>J</i> 1 | <i>\\</i> |
| Prepared by: Crar concilling Krury Returned: Ch | H. Monroe Street | t, Suite | 23! |
| Prepared by: Cran, Shelli, a Krug Return to: Chicago, 11, address, 60603 | rponerra a krug | t, Suite | 23 |
| Prepared by: Cran, Shelli, a Kru3 Returned Chicago, IL Mine Street, Suite 2350 Chicago, IL Mines 60603 | Tronetti & Krug W. Monroe Street i engo, II, 60603 address control of such property in | nay render th | iem li |
| Prepared by: Cranshelli, a Kru3 Returned: Cranshelli, a Kru3 Returned: Cranshelli, a Kru3 Returned: Cranshelli, a Kru3 S.5 W. Honroe Street, Suite 2350 S.5 W. Honroe Street, Suite 2350 Chicago, IL sidess 60603 LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other of for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the present the property. C. Property Characteristics: C. | Tronetti & Krug W. Monroe Street i engo, II, 60603 address control of such property in | nay render th | nem l |
| Prepared by: Cran, Shelli, in Krug Shelli, in Krug Returned: Shellingo, IL sidiess, 60603 LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other of for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the present the property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 200 x 300 Acreage | Tronetti & Krug W. Monroe Street i engo, II, 60603 address control of such property in | nay render th | nem l |
| Prepared by: Carrier Shelling Return to Chicago Chicago Tile Sides 60603 | W. Monroe Street i cago, II, 60603 address control of such property mance of environmental professional profe | nay render th | iem li |
| Prepared by: Carriconclisition Nature Return to Chicago Chicago Tile sidiless 60603 | The property is the street of | nay render th | nem l |
| Prepared by: Crace-shelling Returns Crace-shelling Crace-shelling Crace-shelling Returns Crace-shelling | ITEMPORELLA REGISTANCE STREET IN PROPERTY IN 60603 address source of environmental property in the control of such property in | nay render th | nem l |
| Prepared by: Cran, Shelling Krug Returned: Change Street, Suite 2350 Sp. Monroe Street, Suite 2350 Sp. Chicago, 1L address 60603 LIABILITY DISCLOSURE Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other of for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presente property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 200 x 300 Acreage Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Indu Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Fair | The property is the street of | nay render the | nem I |
| Prepared by: Chicago, 1L Address 60603 Chicago, 1L Address 60603 | ITEMPORELLA REGISTANCE STREET IN PROPERTY IN 60603 address source of environmental property in the control of such property in | nay render the blems associ | iem l |
| Prepared by: Cree Continue Cree Cree Cree Cree | ITEMPORELL & Krug W. Honroe Street i Cago, II, 60603 sidiess control of such property in ence of environmental pro- | nay render the | nem l |
| Prepared by: Chicago, 1L Address 60603 Chicago, 1L Address 60603 | ITEMPORELL & Krug W. Honroe Street i Cago, II, 60603 sidiess control of such property in ence of environmental pro- | nay render the blems associ | nem I |

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

| | UN | OF | H | CI | 4L , | C | O | P | Y | ' ہ |
|---------------------|------------|----|---|----|-------------|-----|---|---|---|-----|
| ਜ਼ੀ. (1) Identify T | ransferor: | | | • | <i> </i> | ٠.٠ | | , | • | |

Milton Hoffman, 1885 Old Willow Road, Worthfield, IL 60093

Name and Current Address of Transferor

60004 Rocco Putignano, 2616 N. Dryden Place, Arlington Heights, IL

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Irun No

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Robert F. Krug, Jr. 55 W. Monroe Street, Suite 2350, Chicago, 11, 60603 (312) 372-2707 lelephone No Name, Position (if any), and address

C. Identify Transferee: Ronald Kaplan, c/o Northfield Electric Motor Co., Inc.

Name and Current Address of fransferes 5315 N. Ravenswood Avenue, Chicago, IL 60640

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(D of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be tiable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous
- (2) Any person who at the time of discussal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, legitient or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreemen, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazarda is substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(a) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any jeson who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of characters substance fails without sufficient cause top; provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages, non amount at least equal to, and not more than 300 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The 👣 punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person oursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (o), it cowner or operator, or both. of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

No_

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleur other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

| 2.4 las the transferor ever conducted operations | FICIA | AL COPY | | |
|---|--|---|---|--------------------------------|
| disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", as definemental Protection Act? | ed by the federal R | esource Conservation and Recovery i | tation, storage Act and the III | :, treatment or inois Environ- |
| mental reflection Act. | Yes } | ٧٥ <u> </u> | | |
| 4. Are there any of the following specific unimanage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substa | nces or petroleum? | | | |
| YE. | s NO X | Injection Wells | Y | ES NO |
| Surface Impoundment | X | Wastewater Treatment Units | | X |
| Land Treatment | <u> </u> | Septic Tanks | tendo o | X |
| Waste Pile | _ <u>X</u> _ | Transfer Stations | · | X |
| Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) | | Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification | ***** | X |
| Storage Tank (Underground) | | Other Land Disposal Area | D-10700 | X X X X X |
| Container Storage Area X | | · | | |
| If there are "YES" cas wers to any of the above it interest, attach a site plan which identifies the local along with this disclosure document. 5. Has the transferor soer held any of the following | ion of each unit, su wing in regard to th | ch site plan to be filed with the Envir | onmental Prot | ection Agency |
| a. Permits for discharges of wastewater to w b. Permits for emissions to the almosphere. | aters of the State. | |)'c5 | No X |
| c. Permits for any waste storage, waste treat | ment or waste disp | osal operation. | Yes Yes | No X |
| 6. Has the transferor had any wastew iter disch | | | | Х No |
| treatment works? 7. Has the transferor taken any of the followin | a antique calativa to | white amperty? | | |
| a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency | g actions relative to Plan oursuant to th | e Illinois Chemical Safety Act. | Yes | No X |
| b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chem | icar inventory Fort | n pursuant to the federal Emergency | | ٧ |
| Planning and Community Right-to-Know | Act of 2.185. | | | No X |
| c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form purnity Right-to-Know Act of 1986. | suant to the factor | Emergency Planning and Conunu- | Yes | No X |
| 8. Has the transferor or any facility on the | property or the pro | perty been the subject of any of the | | |
| governmental actions? | | 4 | | <i>₹</i> ? . |
| a. Written notification regarding known, sur | pected or alleged o | contagnification on or emanating from | Yes | ν _ο χ 3 |
| the property. b. Filing an environmental enforcement case | with a court or the | Pollution Corarol Board for which a | 143 | 7 |
| final order or consent decree was entered. | | | Yes | No X 960 |
| If item b. was answered by checking Yes, still in effect for this property. | | her or not the final order or decree is | | No <u>X</u> |
| Environmental Releases During Transferor Has any situation occurred at this site wh | 's Ownership | resumble "release" of any havardous | | |
| substances or petroleum as required unde | r State or federal la | ws? | 103 | . No <u>X</u> |
| b. Have any hazardous substances or petrole | um, which were re | leased, come into direct contact with | Sc. | Mo X |
| the ground at this site? c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are | | | | a release on the |
| property? | | | CV | |
| Use of a cleanup contractor to remove | or treat materials i | ncluding soils, pavement or other sur | ficial material | S |
| Assignment of in-house maintenance | taff to remove or t | reat materials including sons, paverni | ent of other su mical Salety A | Act |
| Designation, by the IEPA or the IESD Sampling and analysis of soils | A, of the felease as | 2 Mantheman ander the immora cue | illieur Gulety i | ••• |
| Temporary or more long-term monito | ing of groundwate | r at or near the site | | |
| Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby | water well becaus | e of offensive characteristics of the w | ater | |
| Coping with fumes from subsurface si Signs of substances leaching out of the | orm drains or insid | le basements, etc. | or immediate | iv adjacent to the |
| Signs of substances leaching out of the | Storing moust rie o | ase of stubes of at other ton bound on | | ,, |
| 10. Is the facility currently operating under a | variance granted by | y the Illinois Pollution | \'a. | No X |
| Control Board? 11. Is there any explanation needed for clarif | | | mferor pi | webased the |
| | | | | |
| - Larger langual the informative to the | rransieree, i | aniain taimaii manerren | . } \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | AL DELLINE TE COST |
| No. 5892-6. Since 1984 Transfered As a result, Transferor has no ac | e has had exc | Husive possession and co | oneror or | the property. |
| 1984. | Page | | - 1-21 02 | - 4 |
| • • | 7 77 8 7 | | | |

Proberty of Cook County Clark's Office

Th SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION 1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the site or real property: Ronald Kaplan, (leased property), also current Transferce herein 5315 N. Ravenswood, Chicago, Illinois Type of business: Manufacturing of electrical motors or property usage. IOR OWNER AND OPERATOR OF SITE: DENOYER CIPHARDY COMPANY, 5225 Ravenswood Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60640

2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the trans-PRIOR OWNER AND OPERATOR OF SITE: feror, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: YES YES Landfill Injection Wells Surface Impoundment Wastewater Treatment Units Land Treatment Septic Tanks Waste Pile Transfer Stations Incinerator Waste Recycling Operations Storage Tank (Above Ground Waste Treatment Detoxification Storage Tank (Underground) Other Land Disposal Area Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and a curate. Milton Hoffman Signature Rocco Putignanb type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor) B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on siplenzit KONALIN type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERE! S (or in behalf of Transferee)

C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on

19

u Pinalure

type or print name LENDER

(Ch. 30, par. 906)

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office